06/01/2018

Institute ID: IR-2-D-OD-U-0690
Institute Name: ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, RAIPUR

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of

India

|
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2016-17

100

2015-16

100

2014-15

100

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside
Male Female Students = State State Country
Students = Students (Including = (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
248 141 389 26 363 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12)
(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

100

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

50

100

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0
0

0

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

21

Academic
Year

(2014-15)
(2015-16)

(2016-17)

£
“ .f (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
100
Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Challenged  students students students students
(SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
178 16 0 3 180
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students

graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

49

students
placed

placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Students

0

0

selected for
Higher Studies
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in 12363799

Rupees)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

264837672 (Twenty six crore
forty eight lac thirty seven
thousand six hundred seventy
two only)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

27020793 (Two crore seventy lac
twenty thousand seven hundred
ninety three only)

454490406 (Forty five crore forty
four lac ninety thousand four
hundred six only)

234242363 (Twenty three crore
forty two lac forty two thousand
three hundred sixty three only)

388014 (Three lac eighty eight
thousand fourteen only)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

60007825 (Six crore seven
thousand eight hundred twenty
five only)

1866622 (Eighteen lac sixty six
thousand six hundred twenty
two only)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

21571396 (Two crore fifteen lac
seventy one thousand three
hundred ninety six only)

321596698 (Thirty two crore
fifteen lac ninety six thousand
six hundred ninety eight only)

216252273 (Twenty one crore
sixty two lac fifty two thousand
two hundred seventy three)

292944 (Two lac ninety two
thousand nine hundred forty
four only)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
ZERO ZERO

2015-16

5523300

2014-15

Utilised Amount

137946976 (Thirteen crore
seventy nine lac forty six
thousand nine hundred seventy
six only)

4670415 (Forty six lac seventy
thousand four hundred fifteen
only)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

35654507 (Three crore fifty six
lac fifty four thousand five
hundred seven only)

266899321 (Twenty six crore
sixty eight lac ninety nine
thousand three hundred twenty
one only)

147613397 (Fourteen crore
seventy six lac thirteen thousand
three hundred ninety seven only

)

0 (ZERO)

2014-15

0

ZERO

2014-
15
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-
15
Amount Received in Words One crore twenty three lakh sixty three thousand seven hundred ninety  Fifty five lakh twenty three thousand three Zero
nine only hundred only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months)  Associated with institution? Date Date type
Last Year
1 Dr A U Siddiqui 43 Associate Professor Male M.S 59 Yes Yes 14-08-  --- Regular
2012
2 Dr Abhiruchi 42  Other Female M.D 59 Yes Yes 09-08- - Regular
Galhotra 2012
3 Dr Ajay Kumar 38  Assistant Professor Male M.D 13 Yes Yes 29-06- - Regular
2016
4 Dr Ajoy K Behera 50  Associate Professor Male M.D 52 Yes Yes 16-03-  --- Regular
2013
5 Dr Alok Chandra 50  Professor Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
Agrawal 2013
6 Dr Amit Bugalia 38  Associate Professor Male M.D 52 Yes Yes 11-03- - Regular
2013
7 Dr Anjali Pal 43  Associate Professor Female M.D 59 Yes Yes 09-08- - Regular
2012
8 Dr Anjan Kumar Giri 43 Associate Professor Male M.D 59 Yes Yes 16-08-  --- Regular
2012
9 Dr Ankur Kumar 39  Associate Professor Male M.D 51 Yes Yes 04-04- - Regular
Shrivastava 2013
10 Dr Anudita Bhargava 45  Other Female M.D 49 Yes Yes 27-06- - Regular
2013
11 Dr Atul Jindal 38  Associate Professor Male M.D 51 Yes Yes 08-04- - Regular
2013
12 Dr Avinash S Ingle 42  Other Male M.D 59 Yes Yes 13-08-  --- Regular
2012

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 3/6
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Dr Debajyoti
Mohanty

Dr Dhanesh Kumar
Sharma

Dr Ekta Khandelwal

Dr Eli Mohapatra

Dr Gouri Kumari
Padhy

Dr Harshal Sakale

Dr Jayshri R Ghate

Dr Jessy Abraham

Dr Konuri Vijaya

Kumar

Dr Krishnadutt
Chavali

Dr Lokesh Kumar
Singh

Dr Manish Jagdish
Raghani

Dr Manisha Barnwal
Sinha

Dr Manisha
Madhukar Ruikar

Dr Mayank Kumar

Dr Md Sabah
Siddiqui

Dr Meenakshi Sinha

Dr Monica Khetarpal

Dr Mrithunjay
Rathore

Dr Nakul Uppal

Dr Namrata Chhabra

Dr Narendra Kuber
Bodhey

Dr Nighat Hussain

Dr Nilaj Kumar
Bagde

Dr Nitin Kumar
Bhajandas Borkar

Dr Nitin Kumar
Kashyap

Dr Nitin M Nagarkar

42

61

37

49

44

36

40

44

58

43

40

35

39

49

36

37

51

47

39

38

36

44

43

41

39

39

53

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director
/ Vice Chancellor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.S

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

Ph.D

M.S

DNB

M.D

MDS

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.D

Ph.D

M.D

M.S

MDS

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.S

M.S

50

51

59

58

59

14

59

57

49

51

51

52

59

50

14

51

59

51

59

13

12

52

52

14

56

56

59

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-05-
2013

05-04-
2013

06-08-
2012

17-09-
2012

14-08-
2012

26-05-
2016

13-08-
2012

30-10-
2012

10-06-
2013

02-04-
2013

23-04-
2013

12-03-
2013

16-08-
2012

27-05-
2013

26-05-
2016

23-04-
2013

02-08-
2012

10-04-
2013

21-08-
2012

03-06-
2016

01-07-
2016

26-03-
2013

11-03-
2013

06-05-
2016

30-11-
2012

30-11-
2012

09-08-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Dr Nitin Rewaram
Gaikwad

Dr Padma Das

Dr Pankaj Suresh
Ghormade

Dr Prasanta Kumar
Nayak

Dr Praveen Kumar
Neema

Dr Preetam Narayan
Wasnik

Dr Pushpawati

Dr Rachita Nanda

Dr Radhakrishna
Ramchandani

Dr Ramanjan Sinha
Dr Ripu Daman

Arora

Dr Rupa Mehta

Dr Sanjay Singh Negi

Dr Sankalp Sharma

Dr Santhosh Rao

Dr Sarita Agrawal

Dr Sarita

Ramchandani

Dr Satyajit Singh

Dr Shreemanta

Kumar Dash

Dr Siddhartha
Nanda

Dr Soumitra Trivedi

Dr Subrata Kumar

Singha

Dr Sucharita Mandal

Dr Sunita Singh

Dr Suprava Patel

Dr Suryaprakash

Dhaneria

Dr Tripty Naik

40

41

33

38

61

37

38

44

43

51

37

35

40

40

36

48

38

38

45

47

42

43

37

37

42

60

33

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

Ph.D

M.S

M.S

Ph.D

M.D

MDS

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

DNB

M.D

53

50

14

51

51

14

51

50

52

59

52

53

52

51

52

50

12

12

51

51

58

51

13

51

59

52

13

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-02-
2013

06-05-
2013

25-05-
2016

01-04-
2013

12-04-
2013

30-05-
2016

11-04-
2013

22-05-
2013

16-03-
2013

02-08-
2012

11-03-
2013

25-02-
2013

11-03-
2013

11-04-
2013

28-03-
2013

02-05-
2013

01-07-
2016

27-07-
2016

10-04-
2013

13-04-
2013

05-09-
2012

12-04-
2013

23-06-
2016

09-04-
2013

21-08-
2012

20-03-
2013

27-06-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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67

68

69

70

71

Dr Tushar Bharat
Jagzape

Dr Ujjwala Nitin
Gaikwad

Dr Vandita Yogendra
Singh

Dr Vinita Singh

Dr Yogendra
Narayan Keche

38

38

38

40

41

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

14

53

14

52

14

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-05-
2016

18-02-
2013

09-05-
2016

26-03-
2013

27-05-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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