

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

n (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Institute ID: IR-2-D-OD-U-0690

Institute Name: ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, RAIPUR

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	248	141	389	26	363	0	21	178	16	0	3	180

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

-	0 1/2	O	'	,					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	0	0	(2012-13)	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2012-13)	50	50	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	49	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	100	100	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

This (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2010-17, Students dumitted in the deductnic year 2017-10 should no be entered here).								
	Total Students							
Full Time	0							
Part Time	0							

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 Full Time 0 0 0	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
Full Time 0 0		2016-17	2015-16	2014-15					
	Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time 0 0 0	Part Time	0	0	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e.	ccluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	264837672 (Twenty six crore forty eight lac thirty seven thousand six hundred seventy two only)	60007825 (Six crore seven thousand eight hundred twenty five only)	137946976 (Thirteen crore seventy nine lac forty six thousand nine hundred seventy six only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	1866622 (Eighteen lac sixty six thousand six hundred twenty two only)	4670415 (Forty six lac seventy thousand four hundred fifteen only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	27020793 (Two crore seventy lac twenty thousand seven hundred ninety three only)	21571396 (Two crore fifteen lac seventy one thousand three hundred ninety six only)	35654507 (Three crore fifty six lac fifty four thousand five hundred seven only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	454490406 (Forty five crore forty four lac ninety thousand four hundred six only)	321596698 (Thirty two crore fifteen lac ninety six thousand six hundred ninety eight only)	266899321 (Twenty six crore sixty eight lac ninety nine thousand three hundred twenty one only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	234242363 (Twenty three crore forty two lac forty two thousand three hundred sixty three only)	216252273 (Twenty one crore sixty two lac fifty two thousand two hundred seventy three)	147613397 (Fourteen crore seventy six lac thirteen thousand three hundred ninety seven only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	388014 (Three lac eighty eight thousand fourteen only)	292944 (Two lac ninety two thousand nine hundred forty four only)	0 (ZERO)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014- 15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	4	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	3	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12363799	5523300	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014- 15
Amount Received in Words	One crore twenty three lakh sixty three thousand seven hundred ninety nine only	Fifty five lakh twenty three thousand three hundred only	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A U Siddiqui	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	59	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2012		Regular
2	Dr Abhiruchi Galhotra	42	Other	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2012		Regular
3	Dr Ajay Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	13	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2016		Regular
4	Dr Ajoy K Behera	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	52	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2013		Regular
5	Dr Alok Chandra Agrawal	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2013		Regular
6	Dr Amit Bugalia	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	52	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2013		Regular
7	Dr Anjali Pal	43	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2012		Regular
8	Dr Anjan Kumar Giri	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2012		Regular
9	Dr Ankur Kumar Shrivastava	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2013		Regular
10	Dr Anudita Bhargava	45	Other	Female	M.D	49	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013		Regular
11	Dr Atul Jindal	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013		Regular
12	Dr Avinash S Ingle	42	Other	Male	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2012		Regular

13	Dr Debajyoti Mohanty	42	Other	Male	M.S	50	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013	 Regular
14	Dr Dhanesh Kumar Sharma	61	Other	Male	M.S	51	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013	 Regular
15	Dr Ekta Khandelwal	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2012	 Regular
16	Dr Eli Mohapatra	49	Professor	Female	M.D	58	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012	 Regular
17	Dr Gouri Kumari Padhy	44	Other	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2012	 Regular
18	Dr Harshal Sakale	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	14	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2016	 Regular
19	Dr Jayshri R Ghate	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2012	 Regular
20	Dr Jessy Abraham	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	57	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2012	 Regular
21	Dr Konuri Vijaya Kumar	58	Other	Male	M.S	49	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2013	 Regular
22	Dr Krishnadutt Chavali	43	Professor	Male	DNB	51	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2013	 Regular
23	Dr Lokesh Kumar Singh	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	23-04- 2013	 Regular
24	Dr Manish Jagdish Raghani	35	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	52	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2013	 Regular
25	Dr Manisha Barnwal Sinha	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	59	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2012	 Regular
26	Dr Manisha Madhukar Ruikar	49	Professor	Female	M.D	50	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2013	 Regular
27	Dr Mayank Kumar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2016	 Regular
28	Dr Md Sabah Siddiqui	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	23-04- 2013	 Regular
29	Dr Meenakshi Sinha	51	Other	Female	Ph.D	59	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2012	 Regular
30	Dr Monica Khetarpal	47	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013	 Regular
31	Dr Mrithunjay Rathore	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	59	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2012	 Regular
32	Dr Nakul Uppal	38	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	13	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2016	 Regular
33	Dr Namrata Chhabra	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
34	Dr Narendra Kuber Bodhey	44	Professor	Male	M.D	52	Yes	Yes	26-03- 2013	 Regular
35	Dr Nighat Hussain	43	Other	Female	M.D	52	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2013	 Regular
36	Dr Nilaj Kumar Bagde	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2016	 Regular
37	Dr Nitin Kumar Bhajandas Borkar	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	56	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2012	 Regular
38	Dr Nitin Kumar Kashyap	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	56	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2012	 Regular
39	Dr Nitin M Nagarkar	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.S	59	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2012	 Regular

40	Dr Nitin Rewaram Gaikwad	40	Other	Male	M.D	53	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2013	 Regular
41	Dr Padma Das	41	Other	Female	M.D	50	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2013	 Regular
42	Dr Pankaj Suresh Ghormade	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2016	 Regular
43	Dr Prasanta Kumar Nayak	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2013	 Regular
44	Dr Praveen Kumar Neema	61	Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2013	 Regular
45	Dr Preetam Narayan Wasnik	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	30-05- 2016	 Regular
46	Dr Pushpawati	38	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2013	 Regular
47	Dr Rachita Nanda	44	Other	Female	M.D	50	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013	 Regular
48	Dr Radhakrishna Ramchandani	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	52	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2013	 Regular
49	Dr Ramanjan Sinha	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	59	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2012	 Regular
50	Dr Ripu Daman Arora	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	52	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2013	 Regular
51	Dr Rupa Mehta	35	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	53	Yes	Yes	25-02- 2013	 Regular
52	Dr Sanjay Singh Negi	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2013	 Regular
53	Dr Sankalp Sharma	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2013	 Regular
54	Dr Santhosh Rao	36	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	52	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2013	 Regular
55	Dr Sarita Agrawal	48	Professor	Female	M.D	50	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2013	 Regular
56	Dr Sarita Ramchandani	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
57	Dr Satyajit Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	12	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2016	 Regular
58	Dr Shreemanta Kumar Dash	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013	 Regular
59	Dr Siddhartha Nanda	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	13-04- 2013	 Regular
60	Dr Soumitra Trivedi	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	58	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2012	 Regular
61	Dr Subrata Kumar Singha	43	Other	Male	M.D	51	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2013	 Regular
62	Dr Sucharita Mandal	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	13	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2016	 Regular
63	Dr Sunita Singh	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2013	 Regular
64	Dr Suprava Patel	42	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	59	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2012	 Regular
65	Dr Suryaprakash Dhaneria	60	Professor	Male	DNB	52	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2013	 Regular
66	Dr Tripty Naik	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	13	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular

67	Dr Tushar Bharat Jagzape	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	14	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2016	 Regular
68	Dr Ujjwala Nitin Gaikwad	38	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	53	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2013	 Regular
69	Dr Vandita Yogendra Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2016	 Regular
70	Dr Vinita Singh	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	52	Yes	Yes	26-03- 2013	 Regular
71	Dr Yogendra Narayan Keche	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	14	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2016	 Regular